From: Will Marsh
To: Ramirez, Elaine

 Subject:
 Re: D-1 C16-2019-0004 / 901 E. 6th St

 Date:
 Thursday, November 07, 2019 7:14:59 PM

Attachments: image001.png

I'm requesting a withdrawal. Thank you

On Nov 7, 2019, at 7:04 PM, Ramirez, Elaine < Elaine.Ramirez@austintexas.gov > wrote:

Will are you requesting a Withdrawl? Or postponement to a later date? Next available meeting is Mon. 1/13/2020

Respectfully, Elaine Ramirez

Board of Adjustment Liaison Planner Senior

City of Austin Development Services Department

One Texas Center, 1st Floor 505 Barton Springs Rd Office: 512-974-2202

<image001.png>

Follow us on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u> & <u>Instagram</u> @DevelopmentATX

Scheduled Meeting Disclosure Information

In accordance with City of Austin Ordinance 20160922-005 responsibility of written disclosure is required by visitors when attending a scheduled meeting with a City Official regarding a municipal question as defined within City Code 4-8-2 for compensation on behalf of another person. Development Services Department has elected to implement an electronic survey as the methodology to provide the opportunity to record information as required of the department under Section 4-8-8 (E) of the City Code. Individuals scheduling or accepting a meeting invitation with a City Official are requested to provide responses to the questions included in the department survey available at the following link: DSD Survey. Please note that all information provided is subject to public disclosure via DSD's open data portal. For more information please visit: City of Austin Ordinance 2016-0922-005 | City Clerk's website | City Clerk's FAQ's

From: Will Marsh

Sent: Thursday, November 07, 2019 6:56 PM

To: Ramirez, Elaine < <u>Elaine.Ramirez@austintexas.gov</u>>

Subject: Re: D-1 C16-2019-0004 / 901 E. 6th St

*** External Email - Exercise Caution ***

Elaine,

I'm so sorry. I would like to withdraw the request. I had to leave town for business today and am unable to attend. I meant to notify you I, but failed to do so.

Thank you, Will

On Nov 7, 2019, at 6:44 PM, Ramirez, Elaine < Elaine.Ramirez@austintexas.gov > wrote:

Hi Will,

Are you coming to the BOA meeting for the above case? The board has tabled it to the end of the meeting

Respectfully, Elaine Ramirez

Board of Adjustment Liaison Planner Senior

City of Austin Development Services Department

One Texas Center, 1st Floor 505 Barton Springs Rd Office: 512-974-2202 <image001.png>

Follow us on Facebook, Twitter & Instagram @DevelopmentATX

Scheduled Meeting Disclosure Information

In accordance with City of Austin Ordinance 20160922-005 responsibility of written disclosure is required by visitors when attending a scheduled meeting with a City Official regarding a municipal question as defined within City Code 4-8-2 for compensation on behalf of another person.

Development Services Department has elected to implement an electronic survey as the methodology to provide the opportunity to record information as required of the department under Section 4-8-8 (E) of the City Code. Individuals scheduling or accepting a meeting invitation with a City Official are requested to provide responses to the questions included in the department survey available at the following link: DSD Survey. Please note that all information provided is subject to public disclosure via DSD's open data portal. For more information please visit: City of Austin Ordinance 2016-0922-005 | City Clerk's website | City Clerk's FAQ's

CAUTION: This email was received at the City of Austin, from an EXTERNAL source. Please use caution when clicking links or opening attachments. If you believe this to be a malicious and/or phishing email, please forward this email to CSIRT@austintexas.gov.